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158 12th Street NE

L9 Ore On Water Resources Department
g Commerce Building

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 973014172
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
December 13, 2000
Harold Bettencourt
P.O. Box 1585

Coos Bay, OR 97420

REFERENCE: File T-8490
Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer application T-8490.

A time to complete the transfer is given in the order. A form for reporting early completion is
available upon request.

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right
for any portion of the authorized change in use or change in place of use NOT carried out within
the time allowed will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change within the time allowed.

You have the requirement to hire a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) to complete a
Claim of Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this department within one

year of the date you completed the change or within one year of the completion date authorized
in the transfer, whichever occurs first.

Sincerely,

BERNADETTE WILLIAMS
Water Rights Specialist

BW:git
Enclosures

cc: Lloyd VanGordon, Acting Watermaster 19
Thomas M. Hoshall, CWRE 441



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF COOS
ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN POINTS OF DIVERSION

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or
limited herein, TRANSFER 8490 submitted by

HAROLD BETTENCOURT
P.O. BOX 1585
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420.

The FIRST right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate
30146, was perfected under Permit 24662 with a date of priority
of JANUARY 23, 1957. The right allows the use of the NORTH FORK
COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of the COQUILLE RIVER, FOR IRRIGATION
OF 27.4 ACRES AND STOCK. The amount of water to which this right
iz entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used
and shall not exceed 0.29 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND {(CFS), BEING

0.28 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.01 CFS FOR STOCK, if available at
the authorized point of diversion: LOT 4 (NW¥X SWYX), SECTION 23,

T 28 S, R 12 W, W.M., or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 650-01-005
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.
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The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under an other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

LOT 4 (SWY NWX) 20.4 ACRES
LOT 4 (NWY SWY) 7.0 ACRES AND STOCK
SECTION 23

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The SECOND right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate
35525, was perfected under Permit 29302 with a date of priority
of FEBRUARY 3, 1964. The right allows the use of the NORTH FORK
COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of the COQUILLE RIVER, FOR DOMESTIC
USE OF TWO FAMILIES AND IRRIGATION OF 48.0 ACRES. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount
actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.61 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.01 CFS FOR DOMESTIC USE AND 0.60 FOR
IRRIGATION, if available at the authorized point of diversion:
LOT 1 (NE¥X NEYX), LOT 7 (SE¥X NWYX) SECTION 22, T 28 S, R 12 W,
W.M., DIVERSION POINTS LOCATED 1950 FEET SOUTH AND 2720 FEET
WEST; 190 FEET SOUTH AND 1120 FEET WEST; BOTH FROM NE CORNER,
SECTION 22, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at
the point of diversion from the source.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount

secured under an other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or
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its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

LOT 1 (NEX NEX) 6.0 ACRES AND DOMESTIC
LOT 2 (NWY NE¥X) 17.8 ACRES
LOT 3 (SWY% NE¥) 20.0 ACRES
LOT 2 (NEYX NWY) 1.0 ACRES
LOT 3 (SEX NWY) 3.2 ACRES
SECTION 2

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The THIRD right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate
33710, was perfected under Permit 29316 with a date of priority
of FEBRUARY 10, 1964. The right allows the use of the NORTH FORK
COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of the COQUILLE RIVER, FOR IRRIGATION
OF 25.6 ACRES. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.32 CUBRIC FOOT PER SECOND, if available at the
authorized point of diversion: LOT 3 (SEX NWX), LOT 4 (NWX SWX),
SECTION 23, T 28 S, R 12 W, W.M., DIVERSION POINTS LOCATED 710
FEET EAST AND 2920 FEET SOUTH; 2080 FEET EAST AND 2230 FEET
SOUTH; BOTH FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 23, or its equivalent in case
of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under an other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet for each
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acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

NWY NWi 0.2 ACRES

LOT 4 (SWY NW4) 9.0 ACRES

LOT 3 (SEX NWY) 16.4 ACRES
SECTION 23

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The FOURTH right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate
33701, was perfected under Permit 29322 with a date of priority
of FEBRUARY 14, 1964. The right allows the use of the NORTH FORK
COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of the COQUILLE RIVER, FOR IRRIGATION
OF 59.8 ACRES. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.75 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, if available at the
authorized point of diversion: LOT 4 (SEYX NEY), SECTION 22,

T 28 8, R 12 W, W.M., DIVERSION POINT LOCATED 2620 FEET SOUTH AND
1220 FEET WEST FROM THE NW CORNER, SECTION 22, or its equivalent
in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the
source.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under an other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.
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The authorized place of use is located as follows:

Lot 1 (NE¥X NE¥%) 8.0 ACRES

LOT 3 (SW¥ NE¥%) 10.6 ACRES

LOT 4 (SEX NEY%) 39.4 ACRES

LOT 4 (NE¥ SEY) 1.8 ACRES
SECTION 22

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the points of diversion to:

NW¥ NE¥X, SECTION 22, T 28 S, R 12 W, W.M.; 550 FEET
SOUTH AND 1774 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER, SECTION 22.

THESE CHANGES TO EXISTING WATER RIGHTS MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2002.

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of
diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of
diversion, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully
available at the original point of diversion.

3. When required by the Department, the water user shall
install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter,
weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording
the quantity of water diverted. The type and plans of the
headgate and measuring device must be approved by the
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be
installed under the general supervision of the Department.

4. Water shall be acquired from the same surface water source
as the original point of diversion.
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5. The water user shall install and maintain a fish screen or
fish by-pass device. The type and plans of the screen or
by-pass device must be approved by the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife prior to beginning of construction and
shall be installed under the supervision of the Department
of Fish and Wildlife.

The water user may participate in the Oregon Department
of Fish and Wildlife’s cost sharing program for
installation of screening and by-pass devices in
accordance with ORS 540.525.

Certificates 30146, 35525, 33710, 33701 are canceled. When
satisfactory proof of the completed changes is received, new
certificates confirming these water rights will be issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed DEQ 11 2000

g 25

F%d,Paul RY Cleary, Director
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT INTEROFFICE MEMO

November 20, 2000
TO: Paul Cleary
FROM: Teresa Vonn, Regional Water Management Specialist

SUBJECT: T-8490

The applicant has requested a change in point of diversion.
The watermaster has said that the transfer could be made without injury.
The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife has requested fish screening.

This transfer should be approved.



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF COOS
ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN POINTS OF DIVERSION

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or
limited herein, TRANSFER 8490 submitted by

HAROLD BETTENCOURT
P.O. BOX 1585
CO0S BAY, OREGON 327420.

The FIRST right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate
30146, was perfected under Permit 24662 with a date of priority
of JANUARY 23, 1957. The right allows the use of the NORTH FORK
COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of the COQUILLE RIVER, FOR IRRIGATION
OF 27.4 ACRES AND STOCK. The amount of water to which this right
igs entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used
and shall not exceed 0.29 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), BEING

0.28 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.01 CFS FOR STOCK, if available at
the authorized point of diversion: LOT 4 (NWYX SWYX), SECTION 23,

T 28 S, R 12 W, W.M., or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005

you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.
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The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under an other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each vyear.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

LOT 4 (SW¥ NW) 20.4 ACRES
LOT 4 (NWX SW¥) 7.0 ACRES AND STOCK
SECTION 23

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The SECOND right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate
35525, was perfected under Permit 29302 with a date of priority
of FEBRUARY 3, 1964. The right allows the use of the NORTH FORK
COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of the COQUILLE RIVER, FOR DOMESTIC
USE OF TWO FAMILIES AND IRRIGATION OF 48.0 ACRES. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount
actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.61 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.01 CFS FOR DOMESTIC USE AND 0.60 FOR
IRRIGATION, if available at the authorized point of diversion:
LOT 1 (NE¥ NEX), LOT 7 (SE¥ NWX) SECTION 22, T 28 S, R 12 W,
W.M., DIVERSION POINTS LOCATED 1950 FEET SOQOUTH AND 2720 FEET
WEST; 190 FEET SOUTH AND 1120 FEET WEST; BOTH FROM NE CORNER,
SECTION 22, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at
the point of diversion from the source.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under an other right existing for the same lands, is

limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or
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its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

LOT 1 (NEX NE%) 6.0 ACRES AND DOMESTIC
LOT 2 (NW¥ NEY) 17.8 ACRES
LOT 3 (SWY NE%) 20.0 ACRES
LOT 2 (NE¥X NWY) 1.0 ACRES
LOT 3 (SE¥ NWY) 3.2 ACRES
SECTION 2

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The THIRD right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate
33710, was perfected under Permit 29316 with a date of priority
of FEBRUARY 10, 1964. The right allows the use of the NORTH FORK
COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of the COQUILLE RIVER, FOR IRRIGATION
OF 25.6 ACRES. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.32 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, if available at the
authorized point of diversion: LOT 3 (SEX NWX), LOT 4 {NW¥ SW¥) ,
SECTION 23, T 28 S, R 12 W, W.M., DIVERSION POINTS LOCATED 710
FEET EAST AND 2920 FEET SOUTH; 2080 FEET EAST AND 2230 FEET
SOUTH; BOTH FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 23, or its equivalent in case
of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
gsecured under an other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet for each

T-8490.TRV Page3of 6  Special Order Volume 54, Page G05.



acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

NWY{ NW¥ 0.2 ACRES

LOT 4 (SWX NWY) 9.0 ACRES

LOT 3 (SE% NWY) 16.4 ACRES
SECTION 23

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The FOURTH right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate
33701, was perfected under Permit 29322 with a date of priority
of FEBRUARY 14, 1964. The right allows the use of the NORTH FORK
COQUILLE RIVER, a tributary of the COQUILLE RIVER, FOR IRRIGATION
OF 59.8 ACRES. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.75 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, if available at the
authorized point of diversion: LOT 4 (SE¥X NEX), SECTION 22,

T 28 S, R 12 W, W.M., DIVERSION POINT LOCATED 2620 FEET SOUTH AND
1220 FEET WEST FROM THE NW CORNER, SECTION 22, or its equivalent
in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the
gource.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under an other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.
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The authorized place of use is located as follows:

Lot 1 (NE¥ NEY%) 8.0 ACRES

LOT 3 (SW¥ NEY) 10.6 ACRES

LOT 4 (SEX NEY%) 39.4 ACRES

LOT 4 (NEY SE%) 1.8 ACRES
SECTION 22

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the points of diversion to:

NW¥ NEX, SECTION 22, T 28 S, R 12 W, W.M.; 590 FEET
SOUTH AND 1774 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER, SECTION 22.

THESE CHANGES TO EXISTING WATER RIGHTS MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2002.

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of
diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of
diversion, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully
available at the original point of diversion.

3. When required by the Department, the water user shall
install and maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter,
weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording
the quantity of water diverted. The type and plans of the
headgate and measuring device must be approved by the
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be
installed under the general supervision of the Department.

4, Water shall be acquired from the same surface water source
as the original point of diversion.
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S The water user shall install and maintain a fish screen or
fish by-pass device. The type and plans of the screen or
by-pass device must be approved by the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife prior to beginning of construction and
shall be installed under the supervision of the Department
of Fish and Wildlife.

The water user may participate in the Oregon Department
of Fish and Wildlife’s cost sharing program for
installation of screening and by-pass devices in
accordance with ORS 540.525.

Certificates 30146, 35525, 33710, 33701 are canceled. When
satisfactory proof of the completed changes is received, new
certificates confirming these water rights will be issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed DEC 11 2000

g 25

F%&}aul RY Cleary, Director
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Permit A—4M—1-0 o Stata Printing 13880

! STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  CO0S

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Fs to Cevtify, That  rvrr zranr

I of, P.0, Dox 51k, MHyrtle Paint , Stete of vopan » has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

North ford vaquille div:r

atributaryof  Toauille Tlver . for the purpose of
irri~ation of 7.’ <! slock
under Permit No. 207770 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from  canuary 23, 1757

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, i limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purpeses, and shall not exceed

0.29 cubic faot per second, being 0.20 c.f.8. Tor Jirrigation and 0.0l c.f.8. for
atack

or its equivalent in case of rotation, megsured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Lot I (Iiy Sig), Jee. 23, T 2R D., e 12 W, Tdle

‘Phe amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the seme lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second

peracre, or its equivalent for each acre irrlgated and shall be further limited to
a diversion of not to exceed 2> acre feet per acre .o each acre irrisated during

the 1rrization seasou o eaci Larl,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as moy be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows:

20,4 azies 1ot b (5 N.\f;;?
7.0 acrey anu swock Lot b (P07 573)
vection 23

Ve 20U Sy ke 12 ey i elle

The right to the use of the water jor the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized

this date. Alie 10 62

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume , page Jor4n

T-8470 4



Permit A—AM—1-01 BRI LF

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF cocs

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Ig to Certify, tha HORLAND GANT

of MoKinley Route, Box 54, Myrtle Folnt , State of Oregon , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
North Fork Coquille River

a tributery of Coquille iiver for the purpose of

domestic uge of two families 'and irrigation of 48.0 'acrea

under Permit No. 29202 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Februury 3, 1964

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used jor satd purposes, and shall not exceed
.61 cublc foot per second; being 0.0l ¢.f.8. for domestic use and 0.6C c.f.9.

for irrigation

or its equivalent in case of rotation, megsured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Lo% 1 (NE: ME.)s Lot 7 (85 Ivg), Section 22,
T. Bg S., R, 12 W., W, M. Diversion pointe loeated 1950 feet South and 2720
feet West; 190 feet South and 1120 feet Jest; both from Kii Corner, Sectlon 22,
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under eny other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-elghtieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, OF its equivalent for each scre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diveraion of not to exceed 2! acre feet per acre for each acre irriguted

during the irrigation mason of each yearj

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotetion system as may be ordered by the proper state officer,
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows:

Domestic snd 6.0 acres Lot 1 {NE{ NE;)
17.8 ncres Lot 2 (NW{ NE:}
20,0 acres Lot 3 (8w N "‘lf)
1.0 acre Lot 2 (NE; Nwi) & N
3.2 acres Lot 3 (SEL INK)

Section 22
T, 28 5., R, 12 W,y Wa M.

The right to the use of the water jor the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized

this date, Decenber 31, 19@

CHRIS L. WHEELER - - :
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume a7 , page 35524

T8¢ 20



Permit A—IM—3-H sPezigl-112

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  CO0S

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Bs to Certifp, That  NELVIN E. TUMAALT -

of Box 5lh, Myrtle Point , State of Oregon ', has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

North Fork Coquille River

a tributary of for the purpose of
irrigation of 25.6 acres ;

under Permit No. 29316 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perjected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from February 10, 196L

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purpeses, and shall not exceed

0,32 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located inthe Lot 3 (SEj Wi3), Lot b (W% SWi), Section 23,
+. 28 8., RH. 12 W., W. M. Diversion points locatedy 710 feet East and 2520

foet Scuth; 2080 feet East and 2230 feet South; both from the N# Cor., Section 23.
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, sholl be limited to one-eightisth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, ot its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to & diversion of not to exceed 2} acre feet per acre for sach acre irrigated
during the irrigation saason of each year;

and shall
conform to such reesoneble rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

0.2 acre N} N4}
9.0 acres Lot L (Swi Ndi)
16.li acres Lot 3 (SE% W)
Section 23
T. 2[ S‘, ﬂl 12 w.’ w. H.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or plece of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affived

this date. March 13, 1967

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 25, page 33710

T-%Yg9¢0



Permit A—iM—8-84 AP 12007118

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF €008

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, Ther  DOMALD K. LaTRD o

of Fairview Route, Bax 22L0, Coquille , State of Oregon  , has made proof

to the satisfoction o{ the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
North Fork Coquille River

atributgryof Coquille River ) jor the purpose of
irrigation of 59.8 acres

under Permit No. 29322 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordanece with the lows of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from  February 1li, 196l

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actuaily beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.75 cubic f~ot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion jrom the stream.
The point of diversion is located inthe Lot L (SE} NE), Section 22, T. 28 S., R, 12 W,,
W. M. Diversion -oint located 2620 feet South and 1220 feet West from the MWW

Corner, of Section 22. )
The amount of water used jor irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing jor the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiath of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for eagha:re irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to excesd 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of earh year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

8.0 acres Lot 1 (NE% HEi)
10.6 acres Lot 3 (5w} NE3)
39,4 acres Lot L (SF Mi)

1.8 acres lot b (NE; SE;)

Section 22
T, 28 5,, R. 12 W,, W. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes eforesaid is restricted to the lands or plece of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. March 13, 1967

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 25, poge 33701

T-8490



AFFIDAVIT OF INSERTION
STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF COOS  SS

l,_Peggy Roberson, being
First duly sworn, depose and say that | am the

Legal Advertising Clerk for the The World Newsapape oo o

of gene(al circulation, published at Coos Bay,
Oregon in the aforesaid county and state; that
| know from my personal knowledge that the

Notice of Water Right Transfer 8490

a printed copy of which hereto annexed, was inserted
in the entire issue of said newspaper
in the following issues:

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 8460

Harold Battencourt filed an application with the
Water Resouraes Depertment tor changes In
poinis of diversion of watst a8 provided by ORS
540.510 to 540.530.

CortHiloate 30146, In the name of Malvin Zum-
wali, includes a right limited to 0,28 cubic foot
par. second from tha Noith Fork Coqulle Hiver,
with a date of January 23; 1857 for drk
7.4 acres and siock. .

oint of diversion for. this tight I8 In Lot 4
(NW /4 SW 1/4), Section 23, T 28 S, R12'W;

WM.

The applicant proposes to change iha polnt o
diversion fo the NW1/4, NE1/4, Section 22, T 28
S, /RI12.W, WM; 580'S, 1774 W from tha NE
comer o Saction 22.

Garllficate 35525, In the name of Norland Gant;
includes a rlm limited to 0.61 ciiblc fool' par
second from Narth Fork Coauilie River, with
apﬁomydaieoanbmatys. 1964 for domestic
use ol two familles and Imigation of 48.0 acras.

The polnt of diversion for this ﬂ%hl Is in Lot 1
[NE1/4 NE1/4); h&l 7 (SE1/4 NE1/4), Saction
22; 7285 R 12 .wu;msp‘_sandmo‘w.
180" Szaznd 1120' W: both from the NE Comeér,

Baction 22.

The applicant aropoass to change the point of
diversion 1o the NW1/4 NE1/4, Seotion 22, T 28
S, R 12 W, WM; 590" S, 1774' from tha NE cor-
ner of Section 22.

35710, In the nama of Metvin E. Zume
well, Includes a right Yimitad to 0.32 cubic fool
per sacond from the North Fork Coquilld Rivar,
with 8 date of February 10; 1064 for i

ﬁb" 25,5 acres.

e point of divarsion far ihis right 18 in Lot 3
(SE1/4 NW1/4), Lol 4 wwm SW 1/4), Section
23, T 28 S, Bi2 W, M; 710' E and 2020° §;

.M‘Eandzzaﬂ's;bothhomthehlwcmﬂ.

Published: September 30 and October
7 and 14, 2000

Signature

Subscribed and sworn to me before this 18th
day of October, 2000

Notary Public of Oregon
My commission expires April 22, 2001

OFFICIAL SEAL
TONYA GODDEN
8% NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. A300463
MY COMMISSIO EXPIRES APRIL 22, 2001

Saction 23,

The applicant proposes to changa the point of
divarsion to the NW1/4 NE1/4, Saction 22, T 28
8, A 12 W, Wi; 590" S, 1774 W from the NE
comer of 22, :

Cortificate 33701, In the nama of Bonald K.
Lalrd, includes a right Hmited to 0:75 cublc foot
pe tha North Fork Coquille River,
with a pii v data of Fabruary 14, 1984 for iatk

50,8 acres.
The poim of diversion for. this right |s in Lot 4
{SE1/4 NE1/4), cfion 22, T 28'8, R 12 W,
wu;esezgsanuzzo'wnmmuwcorm

Saction
Tha egplicant pro 8 o changs the polnt of
diversicn to the NW1/4 NE1/4, Section 22, T 28
5, R.12 W, WM; 500° 8, 1774' W trom tha NE
corner.ol Saction 2.
Protest may be filed by persors who think thair
watar. Fight may ba injutad by this nhmr- Addl-
tlona! information orforms and fules fof filing
proidets are available form tha | Water Resourc:
as Depariment by cafilng (541) 471-2886, aut.
228, 1l a protest is filed & hearing may be held.
The last data of publication s Octobar 14, 2000.
IF NO PROTEST IS FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS|
AFTER THE LAST DATE OF RUBLICATION,
THE OHANGE MAY BE APPEOVED WITH-
HEARING

OUT A i
;&%usnaa: Saptamber. 30, Oclober 7, 14,



WAT-1 Mar2 195!

——

T - 2490
—2 SweclOwgon Application for Water Right

158 12th Street NE, Salem, OR 97310
m (5031378-8455 » (800624-3199
www.wrd.state.orus

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If
any requested information does not apply to your application, insert “nfa.” Please read and refer to the instructions

when completing your application. Thank you. R E CE ' VE D

MAR 3 1 200y
APPLICATION FOR: WATER RESQ) IRGES
SALEM, :
Please check one OREGON
OWater Right Transfer O Temporary Transfer 0O Permit Amendment
X Historic Point of Diversion Change 0 Government Action Point of Diversion

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: ‘_!-IAROLD BETTENCOURT

irst Last
Address: P.O. Box 1585

Coos Bay OR 97420

City State Zip
Phone: | (541) 267-5630

Homa Work Other
*Fax: *E-Mail address:
*Optional information

2.TYPE OF CHANGE
O Use O Place of Use ¥ Point of Diversion 0O Point of Appropriation

Reason for change:

Consolidate Points of Diversion and reduce riparian disturbance,

Is the land within an irrigation or other water district? O Yes [XNo RECEI D
If yes, include district name: |
APR 11 2000
WATER HESOUHCESI?EP'I

Far Department Use

App. No. Permit No. Dale

Transter Anlirationd 1



3. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree:

SEE ATTACHMENTS 1-4

Decree:

[0 Not applicable]

Permit Number: Certificate Number:

[3 Not applicable] (2 Not applicable]

Priority Date: Authorized Use:

Source of Water: North Fork Coquille River coynty: Coos

Are there other sources listed on the water right? OYes 0O No

Location of Authorized Point of Diversion or Point of Appropriation:

Coordinates 1/4 1/4 : .
{from recognized survey corner) Section | Section Township Range
SEE ATTACHMENTS 1-4
Location of Authorized Place of Use:
: . Government ¢ 1/4 1/4 Tax Lot Acres
Township Range Section Lot or DIC Section Number (if appropriate)

SEE ATTACHMENTS 1-4_

Are there other lands described in the water right? OYes MNo

Are there other water rights or permits associated with this land? OYes X No

if yes, include a copy of all rights or permits.

Description of general delivery system (ditch measurements, pump size, number of sprinklers, etc.):

20 HP centrifugal pump, 4" diameter portable aluminum pipe, Rainbird

_ . sprinkler heads.

L

SEE ATTACHMENTS 1.4

System capacity (in cfs):

Transfer Application/ 2




T —§Y490 :

4, PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

0 Change in Use:

Proposed use: N/A CE
X Change in Point of Diversioﬁ or Point of Appropriation:
& Change T Additional MAR 3 1 2000
Old point of diversion or Both old and new pointsS"ATER RESOURCES DEPT
point of appropriation will not diversion or points of appro-SALEM, OREGON
be used for this portion of priation will be used for this
the water right. portion of the water right.

Location of Proposed Point of Diversion or Point of Appropriation

Coordinates C 14114 4
(from recognized survey corner) I Section Section . Township Range
| 590" South, 1774’ West Nwi NE;F 22 285 12w
from the NE corner of Section 22

0 Change in Place of Use:

Location of Proposed Place of Use

. . Govemment 1/41/4 .  TaxLlot Acres
Township  Range Section " otorDIC  Section . Number (i appropriate)

N/A

Remarks:

"RECEIVED
APR—11-2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
GALEM ORECON =

Teanchn Aodicabinne /1



Answer only
if for change
in Use or
Place of Use.

Answer only
if applicant
is not the
landowner.

Answer only

if the receiving
landowner is
not the original
landowner or
the appliciant.

5. LAND OWNERSHIP

— Use/Place of Use
Are the lands free of encumbrances? OYes 0O No

If no, name of encumbrance holder: N/A

If no, application must include written permission for the transfer
from the encumbrance holder.

— Landowners

This section does not apply to water delivery entities authorized fo act on behalf of their
members, making perniit amendmient requests, or requests for changes in point of
diversion or point of appropriation only.

Landowners:; N/A
(List all landowoners shotwn on deed.)
Address(es):
City Slate Zip

Application must include notarized statements from all landowners
.shown on deed giving permission for the transfer. Use an extra sheet
if necessary.

— Receiving Landowner

Name: Harold Bettencourt
Address: P.O. Box 1585
Coos Bay OR 97420
City State Zip

O The Department's records should be changed to show this land-
owner is responsible for completion of the changes. All notices and
correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

O Applicant wili remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices
and correspondence should continue to be sent to applicant.

Transfer Application/ 4




T-¢4q°¢ RECEIVED

6. EXHIBITS MAR 3 1 2000
Application may be rejected if all appropriate exhibits are not eiclosed, WATER RESQ T
SALEM, Ry EPT
Land Use Information Form: Evidence of use within last five years,
O Enclosed or not subject to forfeiture:

O Best evidence is an affidavit from a knowl-
edgeable person describing the water use,
Statements saying water was delivered or

0O Not needed: {must meet the following
four requirements)

© InEFU z.c\ne or irrigation district. assessments/fees were paid are insuffi-
@ Change in place of use only. cient. Evidence must show actual use of
© No structural changes needed, includ- the water for the authorized purpose, in
ing diversion works, delivery facilities, the authorized place of use.
other structures.
O lIrrigation only. Water Well Reports:
= i : 1 If application is for a change in point of
T Listall a_lffected governmenits (city, county, appﬁg priation or change fr%m sfrfa'ce
staéebgt;al. federuai‘)r.l water to ground water, attach copies of all
{ water well reports. If reports are not
available, describe construction details
Map: including well depth, static water level, and
G Water Right Transfer: Must be prepared by a g’:gl:?;ﬂ«%r;e'}egfgﬁgvg:;égbgf grg‘: osed
Certified Water Right Examiner. fo be developed
O  All others: Need not be prepared by a Certified
Water Right Examiner. Fees:
Deed 0O Amount enclosed $ -
egcs See instruction book for fee schedule.

O Must accompany all applications, except
permit amendment requests.

7. SIGNATURE

| (we) swear that | (we) have read the above application and the statements made are true
and accprate.

: % % i ?[éfj Petteracit (";.-j’/ 20 /0

applicdfit s:igrature S ~3 “name {print} ale

apphcant signature name (print} date

i
Before you submit your application be sure you have: RdCE
» Answered each question completely. | |VED

« Attached a legible map which includes township, range, section, A F%R 11 2000

quarter/quarter and tax lot number.

] e WATER RESOURCES DE
Included the necessary exhibits. SALEM, OREGON

s Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department i
for the appropriate amount. i

Tranchir dombication/ R



INSTRUCTIONS

FOR TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Note: All information should be typewritten or
neatly printed with dark ink. All items must be
completed even if parts or all of the required
information appears on supplemental maps or
drawings. Applications must be submitted on
original forms that are provided by the Department
or watermaster. Sign the forms in ink. If you have
additional comments that will not fit on the form
please submit an attached sheet referencing the
section and question.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION s

You may include a fax number and an e-mail
address if you have these. (These numbers are not
required but they may assist the Department in
contacting you.)

2. TYPEOF CHANGE:

Mark the proposed change to fyour existing water
right and describe the reason for that change. You
may apply to change all three major components of
your water right, however, you must pay the
transfer fees for each change.

Indicate if the land is within an irrigation district.
The Department is required to notify irrigation
districts if transfers are proposed within their
boundaries.

3. CURRENT WATER RIGHTS'

Indicate the name on the current water right. Enter
the decree, permit or certificate number, whichever
applies. Also enter the priority date, authorized use,
source of water, and the county it is located in. If the
use and source are in different counties, please
indicate.

Fill in the table locating the place(s) of diversion
{surface water) or point(s) of appropriation {wells).
Fill in the table locating the place(s) of use.

Describe the general delivery system. Include type,
size, length, measurements.

Finally, list the capacity of the delivery system in
cubic feet per second (cfs).

4. PROPOSED CHANGES: = -

If you are proposing a change in type of use, check

! ythe box ahd provide the proposed new use.

If you are proposing a change in the point of
diversion {surface sources) or appropriation (wells)
check the box and then indicate if it will be a change
or an addition to the existing water right.

-ﬁi; in the fable locating the new place(s) of diver-
sion (surface water) or point(s) of appropriation
{wells).

For a change in the place of use, check the box and
fill in the table locating the new place(s) of use.

Trausfer Application/ 6

5. LAND OWNERSHIP- - ek

Answer only the section(s) that apply.

If you are changing the type or place of use:
Indicate if the lands are free of “encumbrances”:
liens, rights-of-way, or other contracts. If not,
provide the name of the holder and obtain written
permission from them to proceed with the transfer.

If you are applying for a transfer on land that you
do not own: Provide names and addresses for all
the landowners shown on the deed. You must
obtain notarized permission from all the landown-
ers listed on the deed to proceed with the transfer.
If the transfer will change water rights to someone
other than the landowner or applicant: Check the
appropriate box to indicate whom the Department
should work with to complete the transfer.

6. EXHIBITS: : :

Depending on the type of change vou are propos-
ing, you may be required to include several exhibits
with your application.

For most applications you will need to include a
completed Land Use Information Form. If you meet
the four listed criteria, you may submit your
application without the Land Use Information Form.
All applications require a map. If vou are applying
for a water right transfer, the map must be prepared
by a certified water rights examiner (CWRE). If you
do not have a CWRE, you may contact the Depart-
ment for more information. All other applications
may provide maps prepared without a CWRE.

All applications require evidence of use within the
last five years.

Applications for changes in or to point(s) of appro-
priation require well reports.

7. SIGNATURE:: ! :

Before signing the application be sure you have
answered the questions completely and prepared
the necessary maps and exhibits. Include a check
made out to the Oregon Water Resources Depart-
ment for the required fees and a completed Land
Use Information Form (if required).

FEES:" ¢ :

Regular transfers and permit amendments

First change: 5200 Each additional change: 5100

Each cfs: 5100

or fraction thereof, requested beyond the first cfs
(for changes in place of use, type of use, or water
exchanges)

Temporary transfers

Base fee: $100 Each cfs: 550
or fraction thereof, and each additional cfs, or
fraction thereof (for non irrigation uses) or

Each acre of irrigated land: S0.25

WRD on the web: www.wrd.stale.or.us
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Attachment 1 RECE'VED
Permittee: Donald K. Laird MAR 3 1 2000
Permit/Certificate # 29322/33701 WATER RESOUR

C.
Priority Date February 14, 1964 SALEM, ORE(.-%!? EPT
Authorized use Irrigation for 59.8 acres
P.O.D. location 2620 feet South & 1220 feet West

From the NE corner of Sec. 22,
SE4 NE%, Sec. 22, T28S, R12W.

Authorized place of use:
T285,R12W, 522

Lot 1 8.0 Acres NE% NE%
Lot 3 10.6 Acres SW#% NE#
Lot 4 394 Acres SE$ NE%
Lot 4 1.8 Acres NE% SE%

Permitted amount of water 0.75 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed efficiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10’

Discharge lift = 10

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _ (6.61) (20HP) = 132.2 = 0.9 cfs
10'+ 10" + 127" 147" of head

RECEIVED

APR 11 2000

URGES DEPT.
WATER R OREGON



0
« w4 1" RECEIVED

Attachment2

MAR 3 1 2000
Permittee: Norland Gant
Permit/Certificate # 29302/35525 " SAltM Oheea T
Priority Date February 3, 1964
Authorized use Domestic (2) & Irrigation for 48.0 acres
P.O.D. location 1950feet South & 2720 feet West;

190 feet South & 1120 feet West
From the NE corner of Sec. 22,
SEF NW# & NEX NE%, Sec. 22, T28S,

RI12W.

Authorized place of use:

T28S5,R12W, S22
Lot 1 6.0 Acres NE} NE}
Lot 2 17.8 Acres NW#4 NE#
Lot 3 20.0 Acres SW4 NE}
Lot 2 10 Acres NEF NW3
Lot 3 3.2 Acres SE4 Nw#

Permitted amount of water: 0.61 cfs
Domestic 0.01 cfs
Irrigation 0.6 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10’

Discharge lift = 10’

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _(6.61) (20HP) =  132.2 = 0.9 cfs
10+ 10’ + 127 147 of head RECEIVED
APR 11 2000
URCES DEPT.
WATER R COREGON
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Attachment3

RECEIVED
Per'miﬁee: - Melvin E. Zumwalt MAR 3 1 2000
Permit/Certificate # 29316/33710
Priority Date February 10, 1964 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Authorized use Irrigation for 25.6 acres SALEM, OREGON
P.O.D. location 2920feet South & 710 feet East;

2230 feet South & 2080 feet East
From the NW corner of Sec. 23,
SE$ NW# & NW4 sW4, Sec. 23, T28S,

R12W.
Authorized place of use:
T28S,R12W, 523
Lot 3 16.4 Acres SEF NW3#
Lot 4 9.0 Acres SW3 NW#

0.2 Acres NWi NW#%

Permitted amount of water: 0.32 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10’

Discharge lift = 10°

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0" of
head

Q-pump _ (6.61) (20 HP) = 132.2 =09 cfs
10+ 10"+ 127 147 of head



U’

Attachment4 RECE|VED
MAR 3 1 2000

Permittee: Melvin E. Zumwalt URGES DEPT.

Permit/Certificate # 24662/30146 WATER RESCUREGON.

Priority Date January 23, 1957

Authorized use Livestock & Irrigation for 27.4 acres

P.O.D. location 370feet South & 670 feet East

From the W% corner of Sec. 23,
NWi sW3i, Sec. 23, T28S, R12W.

Authorized place of use:

T28S R12W, S23
Lot 4 20.4 Acres SWi NW#%
Lot 4 7.0 Acres NW3% SW4

Permitted amount of water: 0.29 cfs

Livestock 0.01 cfs
Irrigation 0.28 cfs

RECEIVED
System capacity: APR 11 2000
Given Data: g DEPT.
Operating pressure = 50 psi WATESRALEM, OREGON
Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)
Suction lift =10’
Discharge lift = 10’

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _ (6.61) (20 HP) = 132.2 =09 cfs
10'+ 10" + 127" 147 of head



T gYas

Land Use Information Form: Water Right Transfers, Use of Conserved Water,
Exchanges

This information Is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as )
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other information

to evaluate the request for water use. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF: 1) water Is to be

diverted, conveyed, and/ar used only on federal lands; or 2) you are applying for a gﬁ%
transfer involving: a) a change In the place of use with no structural changes, and ‘UE D

uses locatad In irrigation districts or exclusive farm use zones.

Aggiimnt’s Name: HAROLD BETTENCOURT MAR 3 1 2000
Address: ___P.O, Box 1585 __WATER

Phone: ___{541) 267-5630 WRD Application No.:

Please provide information as requested below for gll tax fots on or through which water will be

diverted or used. (Attach exira sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use may
substitute existing and proposed service area boundarles for the tax lot information requested -

below.

Check All That Aoply
Tax Lot or Local Ptan Designation/Zoning Water | ..Water® Water
D& (e.g. RurifHeddanial/RR-5) Divaried | Conveyed | Used
| Lots 3,4 X X X
| 28-12-23 —
[ Lots34 &
| TL 100 & 400
28-12-22

The followlng sectlon must be completed by 2ll local planning departments responsible

for the gropertvﬂes) listed above. Please ask the Depariment for exira forms, as needed.

For Local Goverriment Use Only . : '
rlocel Govarment Uss oy S RECEIVED
Local govemment planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form and retumitto
the applicant for Inclusion in the application.. A APR 11 2000
2) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested informatian. URCES DEP
) S AT A, OREGON

[ 1.and uses to be sarved by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)

ars allowed outright or are pot regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
Lordinarice section(s}; L{' - ﬁg : Go to section b) on reverse side.

L1 Land uses to be sarved by proposed water uses (Including proposed construction)
Involve discretionary land use agiprovals as listed In the table below. Note; Please

- attach documentation of appilcable local land use approvals which have already.
been obtalned. (Record of Action plus any accompanying findings Is sufficlent.)

- Typect g T— ™ Pleasa check tha box that applies:
Land U155 pproeas Nadad Gao Most Sinifcart, —— Being Pursued
e.g.: plan amendments, rezones, | Plan Policles & g Alr
ts, rezones, - Q;:;.yod I Da:ﬁ Satisfactori

nanca Section Referances

{
conditional use Ermits. atc.} -




b) Please provide prined name gnd written signature.
Name: %L'c'\‘iC‘ { U onpteigot Date:_b;l_‘lﬁ(’?_
Title: P\ Apnee =L LS. Phone:=Qn- R/ 2/ x2 1D

swnarurew@m_(%ﬂ_,

Local go veﬁrments are invited to express special land use concems or make recommendations
to the Depariment regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separale shest.

Contlnuations or Additlonal Comments:




Planning Official Initials: -§ E §D —

' Description of Water Use

Note to Applicant: This sheet will pravide local planning staff with a basic dascription of your proposed waler use.
Please fill out his sheet before bringing the atlached land uss form to your local planning office. it will help local planning

officas completa vour land use information form aquickly,

Note to Local Planning Ofiiclals: Piease inilial this sheel. Do not separala it from the land use information form. If

needed, please make a separate copy for vour recards. H'EC'EW'ED"‘

Applicant Name: __ HAROLD BETTENCOURT

Addrass: P.O. B 5 :
—D e s | MAR 3 1 2000

P . - WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
hone (541) 267-5630 SALEM, OREGON
Plaasa indicale whal vou will usa the water for. Check all boxes that apply

and fill In the blanks with key characleristics of the project

lrigation (crop type, golf coursa, nursary or greenhousa):

200 Head beef cattle

Livestock (type of livestock, feadlot, slaughterhouse):

[ Residential (# units, single or multi-famnily, # lots if pariition or subdivision):

D Commarcial (l.e., relall, offica, restaurant, gas station, hotal, service, elc.):

D Industrial (l.e., factory, pulp mill, research and davelopment, processing, etc.):

[ institutional (La., schoal, library, etc.):
[l Mining (aggregate, metal, opan pit, placar, etc.):
L1 Recreation (park, campsile, pond, elc.)
[J Fish and Wildiife (pond, hatchery, sic.)
| Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitiing 'fé.dlitias_):
(1 other (Name and list key characteristics); ' M

indicate sources for the proposad ‘watar use Indicale the estimated quantity of water
below: the uss will requira.
Transfer of Points of Diversion.
Surface Water _1.97  cubic fest per sscond. RECENED
Name sourcas: .
——North Fork Coquille River — o R e 2000
- Acre-Feat APR 13 -
DEPT.
RESOURCES
L Reservair or pond Note: WATESRALE ,OREGON
(] Ground Water Quantity is under Certificates:
35525, 33710, 33701 & 30146.
Waler Resourcas Depanment, 3850 Ponland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310
Version: 8/30/90

Phone: 378-367t



06/30/1999 02:41 REC FEE: $38.00 PAGE #: 0001 OF 0002
[ FACORNTITUE INSURANCE Y CLERK INST#: 1999  BA19 *x
\ 1 AMER,
.‘\"s c",,, THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE
After reconding retumn to: quq, %Lllﬁ
HC-86 Doz 30
Mynle Poinl, OR 97438 =
e @
Uniil a change is requested all lax statements Z-.(lef"
ghall be senx o the followlng address:
i HC-85 Box 30
i Myrde Point, OR. 97458 .
\ Escrow No. 249436LS
| Title No, 240436L3 0 \ype vo: w.A.T-C0-

STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Grantor, conveys (o Ha Bet
wife, Grantee, the following described real praperty:

| See Antached Exhibit "A”

I THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE
TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TOQ VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS
ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

u The true consideration for this conveyance is $365,000.00 (uere comply wih the requi £ ORS #3830y
puca s 30 aay ot _JUNE . 1999,

& L. acNeely '2

STATE OF OREGON
County of COOS } 8.

This instrument was acknowledged befote me on i) day of June, 1999
by Jody . McNeely

AR, SA BUMAL : —&%D—)&M-&—
E j' muﬁrmﬁw .'Sﬁnm : Notary Public for Orcgoo
) )] COMMISSION NO. A308¢10

Mo My commission expires: o ~ (S =0 OOD

Ticor Title Insurance Company

« YA

RECEIVED

APR 17 2000

ROES DEPT
WATER RES CSREGON



&)

£
TICOR TITLE INSURANCE

Parcel 1

~ Beginning ar. the Northeast cornar of Section 22, Townshlp 20 Soutlr, Rangn 12 Hest of
the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, and running thencs Southerly along the
Last line of said Section 22, m distanca of 618, fest to an Lron pipe; thence South
797 01" West 821.2 feet, mors or leas, to un irod pipe, thence South ge 07’ Hest
391,00 fect to an fron plpe; thence South 6% 20' Hest 694, % feer; thence South 370

11° Hest 980.1 feat, wors or less, to a point on the meander 1lne on the Jeft bank nf

Lhe North Iina of sald Seotion 22, a distance of 507.7 feot, wore
Place of beginning, excepting the portion oyned by the South Hethodist Church. As

Dasterly along
or lexs, to the

described In instrument recorded Decesbsr 13, 1883, in Book 1¢, Page 147, Deed Hecords

of Coos County, Oregoen,

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREEROM that portion deeded to Lols Havkins by deed recorded in Book -

180, Page 156, Deed Hecords of Coos County, Oregon,

ALSO: Deginning at an iron plpe on the Bast line of Seotion 22,

'rownshi-p 28 South,

Range 12 West of the Willamette Herddan, Coos. County, Oregon, 611,3 feet Southerly of

the Hortheast comer of sald Section 22; thence South 79% 01* West 821.2 feet, more or
leen, to an iren plpe; thencn South go g7 West 391 feat to an iron pips; thence South

66° 20’ Hest 534.5 feet; thence South 370 11° Yest 980.1 Ceet, more or less, to a
palnt on the meander }ine on the left bank of the Korth Lotk of thy Cequille River;

thence downstrean following the said maander 1lne to a polnt whers the same Intecsacts
with the Hest lipe of Covernment Lot 4) thence run to the thread of the stream; thence

Easterly along the thraad of sald stream to the East line of seld Section 22; thence
llortherly along said Bast line 1919.9 feet, nors or lesa, to the place of beginning,

Parcel I

Beginning at the river and running east s
line between Sections fifteen and twent

ixteen rods on the pection
yY-two, thence South, Bouth

West twelve rods, thence West to the river, thence with said river

to the place éf beginning being ‘one acre
twenty-two Township twenty eight, Range

Meridian, Coos Count » Oregon,

06/30/1999 02:41 REC FEE: $36.00
CO0S COUNTY, OR, TERRI TUR] - COUNTY CLERK

Ticor Title Insurance Company

PAGE #: 0002 OF 0002

INST#: 1999

8419

RECEIVED
APR 11 2000

RESOURCES DEI
WATERALEM. OREGON



AFTER RECORMING

y o T Yoot 4 04 0860
431 N 3rd - Box 1073 WARRANTY DEED
(Ocos Bay, OR 07¢20-0223
KNOWALL NEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thot Alan Simonis and Jennifer Simonis, husband

and vife

Aercinafter calied the granior, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor poid by Hixrold R, Battencourt
and Kathy 8, Bettencourt, husband and wife

hereinafier called the graniee, does hereby grant, bargaln, seil and convey unto the said graniee ond graniecs helm,
uccessors and assigns, thet certaln real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thercunto belonging
or gppertalning situsted In the County of Coos and State of Oregon, described as fotlows, to-wit:

The legal description has bean attached as Exhibit "A"

and made a part of this instrument,

Tax account F8628,00 Code 41.01

TO HAVE ond to HOLD the same unta the said grontee end grantee’s helry, successors end assigns forever,
And s0ld grantor hereby covenanis to and with sald grantes end grantee's helrs, successors and assigns, that grantor
lawfelly selzed In e of the above ed Iz /] all encumbrances
g seloe tzf:;gﬂ }a”a {hmm onmnm g’x :I.b{com“l“ brun
and that grantor will warront and forever defend the sald premlses and every part and parcel thereof ogainst the lawful
claims and demands of alt persons whomsoever, except those clalming under the abowe described encumbrances,
The true and actual consideration pald for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, I8 $ 400 ,000.00 .
QHoorner, -the-octual .conslderation. conslsty ofor-inchides. cihar proparty—or. valus -plven—occ promized.which- s~ (the
whole/pat-of the)-conslderation-{indicate-which)- -G {The- santence Detwean .the-symbols D-if -nos -appliocdle-should-be
delated. See ORS03.030:) )
It construlng this deed end where the context 30 requires, the singular Includes the plural and olf grommatical
changes shall be implled to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuc!s,
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this Instnument thls n _dayof April ,
94 ;ifa corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed ond seal affied by i officers, duly authorized
thereto by order of its board of directors. b

THIS INSTRUMENT WiLL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY . M
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPUCABLE -

LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING

ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING
TALE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT T
VERIFY APPAOYVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSIXTS AGANST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS

DEFNED IN ORS 30590,

STATE OF OREGON

Countyol Coos } s

BEIT REMEMBERED, Thatoothis___ {0 dayof April 191996
before me, che undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, personally appeared the within named
Alan Simonis and

Jennifer Simonis

known to me to be the identical individual _8 _ described in and who exceuted the within instrument and acknowledged

to me that they exceuted the same freely and voluntarily,

above written,

°DT°'ALpsaER"éov ot blic for O
i . ] ublic for Orcgon
@ o R 0oL My Commission Expires __ //-/S 7 7

SR TS v 4, 1001

Starkey Servicsse Incarporated
20 So._Santa fCruz Avys  Sieite 00

Egm Hams and Address

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band and affixed mw!ﬁcinl scal the day and year last

RECORD! 94040850
JHarpld R, Bettencourt | Ann Wiison,
Grantes’s Name and Addrevs the within instrument

Spacet  Was filad for record at
11:39 ON 0A/19/71994
Facord M. BRIGHT
By
#

DBECEIUElﬁu g 43.00

Untlt & change ks requested el tax staisments shaft be sant
1 the following addrese.

M APR 11 2000 ,
Bame, Address, Zip

WATER RESOURGES DEPT.

- s ewa s ALl




84 04 0860

Sk - EXRIBIT "A"
+

Government Lot 3 and tha NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 23,

all in
Township 28 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County,
Oregon.

ALSC: Govermument Lot 4 and the KW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 23,

Township 28 Bouth, Range 12 West of the Willamette Maridian, Coos County,
Oregon., menea- )

RECEIVED

APR 11 2000

WATER
SALEH, OREGON "




94 04 0860

EXHIBLIT “B"

1. As disclosed by the tax rolls, the premises hersin described have been zoned or
classified for farm use. At any tima that said land is disqualified for such use,
the property will be subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest.

2. As disclosed by the tax rolls, the premises herein described have heen zonesd or
classified as forest lands. At any tima that said land is disqualified for such
use, the property wili be subject to additional taxes or penaltisas and interest

pursuant to the provisions of ORS chapter 321.

3. Rights of the public and govarnmental bodies in and to any portion of the premizes
herain described now or at any time lying below high water mark of the North Fork
Coquille River, including any ownership rights which may be claimed by the State
of Oregon below the high water mark as it now exists or at any time existed.

4. Any adverse claim based upon the assertion thats

Said land or any part thereof iE now or at any time has been below the ordinary
high water mark of the North Fork Coquille River.

SBome portion of said land has baen created by artificial means or has accretad fn
such portion so created.

Some portion of said land has baan brought within the boundariss theraof by sn
avulsive movement of the North Fork Coquille River or has been formed by an
accretion to any such portion.

5. The rights of fishing, navigation and commerce in the State of Oregon and rhe
Fedaral Government and the rights of the public in and to that portion therent
lying belrw ths ordinary high water mark of the Morth Fork Coquille River.

6. Rights of the Public in and to that portion of sald premisas, now or at any time,
lying balow the ordinary high water line of creek.

7. Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that said land or any portion thersof
is now, or at any time has heesn balow high water mark of the creck.

8. Rights of the public in and to that portion lying within streets, roads and
highways.

9. Tarms and provisions of easemant disclosad in instrument recorded January 5 1974,
bearing Hicrofilm Real No. B4-1-06439, Records of Coos County, Oregon.

RECEIVED
APR 1 2000

URCES DEPT.
m%?oneaon

- N
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-AND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORESTRY MATERIAL TESTING

O TELEPHONE (541) 267-2872

' 0[ FAX (541) 267-0588
/ % dennisgoude@stuntzner.com
\ e

Stunitzner

705 SO. 4™, P.O, BOX 118
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

Engineering
& Foresh:y: LLC

COOS BAY - BROOKINGS - WILSONVILLE

April 10, 2000

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12" Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
Gloria Tolleson

Dear Ms. Tolleson:
Attached is Mr. Bettencourt’s Water Rights Point of Diversion transfer application with the
additional information requested. All the lands covered under Certificates #30146, 33710,

33701 & 35525 are owned by Mr. Bettencourt. If you have any further questions please call
Dennis Goude at (541) 267-2872.

Sincerely,
Stuntzner Engineering & Forestry, LLC

Dennis Gdude

RECEIVED
APR 17 2000

OURCES DEPT.
WATGALEW, OREGON



LAND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORESTRY

MATERIAL TESTING
Stuntznér T
un ne /\ / (é dennisgoude@stuntzner.com
705 SO. 4™, P.O. BOX 118

COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

Engineering

N COOS BAY - BROOKINGS - WILSONVILLE
& Forestry, LLC

April 10, 2000

To:  Oregon Water Resources Department
From: Harold Bettencourt

Re: Evidence of Use

I am submitting this affidavit verifying the permitted beneficial use of water on the acreage covered by
Certificates #30146, 33710, 33701 & 35525. The water has been and will be seasonally used to irrigate

the covered acreage for the purpose of livestock grazing and crop harvesting (hay).

Sinc ely,

Harold Bettencourt

State of OREGON

County of Coos
Si?ed and sworn by Harold Bettencourt before me on April10, 2000

-'4 o= lo—s

Notary Public — State of Oregon - e S

b g ICIAL SEA 1

My Commission expires: 3/2. / 2000 / e m%ﬁ# D D FG g .
B\ CoMMSaIk onﬁﬁgge

' : MY Eﬂi:MISS!IH EXP!RE%%!RCHJ 250! b

e N eI o I T o

RECEIVED

APR 11 2000

WATER RESOURCES D
SALEM, OREGON at



Water Resources Department
942 SW 6th Street

Suite E

Granis Pass, OR 97326

(541) 471-2886

FAX (541) 471-2876

September 22, 2000

Harold Bettencourt
P.O. Box 1585
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

REFERENCE: Transfer 8490

I am reviewing your transfer for a changes in points of diversion. The application appears to be
complete.

Notice of the transfer application must be published in the local newspaper having general
circulation in the area of the water right. The notice must be published at least once a week for
three consecutive weeks. Enclosed is the notice to be published. Please have the newspaper
insert the last date of publication in the appropriate place in the notice. Following the last date of
publication, please submit the affidavit of publication supplied by the newspaper.

If you have any questions please call (541) 471-2886, ext.228.
Sincerely,

Teresa Vonn
Regional Water Management Specialist

enc
c: Dennis Goude
Thomas M. Hoshall, CWRE # 441
Lloyd VanGordon, Watermaster, District # 19

M /&c/ 72 Z/ZCZ?;::) =



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 8490

Harold Bettencourt filed an application with the Water Resources Department for changes in points of
diversion of water as provided by ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate 30146, in the name of Melvin Zumwalt, includes a right limited to 0.29 cubic foot per second
from the North Fork Coquille River, with a priority date of January 23, 1957 for irrigation of 27.4 acres
and stock.

The point of diversion for this right is in Lot 4 (NWYs SW14), Section 23, T 28 S, R 12 W, WM.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to the NWa NE%, Section 22, T28 S,R 12 W,
WM; 590'S, 1774' W from the NE corner of Section 22.

Certificate 35525, in the name of Norland Gant, includes a right limited to 0.61 cubic foot per second
from the North Fork Coquille River, with a priority date of February 3, 1964 for domestic use of two
families and irrigation of 48.0 acres.

The point of diversion for this right is in Lot 1 (NE'4 NEW); Lot 7 (SE% NW), Section 22; T 28 §, R
12 W, WM; 1950' S and 2720' W; 190' S and 1120' W; both from the NE Corner, Section 22.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to the NW' NE'4, Section 22, T28 S, R 12 W,
WM: 590' S, 1774' W from the NE corner of Section 22.

Certificate 33710, in the name of Melvin E. Zumwalt, includes a right limited to 0.32 cubic foot per
second from the North Fork Coquille River, with a priority date of February 10, 1964 for irrigation of
25.6 acres.

The point of diversion for this right is in Lot 3 (SEY4 NW4), Lot 4 (NW'4 SW14), Section 23, T 28 S, R
12 W, WM; 710" E and 2920’ S; 2080’ E and 2230’ S; both from the NW Corner, Section 23.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to the NW'4 NE4, Section 22, T28 S,R 12 W,
WM; 590' S, 1774’ W from the NE corner of Section 22.



Certificate 33701, in the name of Donald K. Laird, includes a right limited to 0.75 cubic foot per second
from the North Fork Coquille River, with a priority date of February 14, 1964 for irrigation of 59.8
acres.

The point of diversion for this right is in Lot 4 (SE'4 NE%), Section 22, T 28 5, R 12 W, WM; 2620' S
and 1220' W from the NW Corner, Section 22.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to the NW'4 NE!4, Section 22, T28 5,R 12 W,
WM; 590' S, 1774' W from the NE corner of Section 22.

Protests may be filed by persons who think their water right may be injured by this change. Additional
information or forms and rules for filing protests are available from the Water Resources Department by
calling (541) 471-2886, ext. 228. If a protest is filed a hearing may be held.

The last date of publication is [last date of publication]. IF NO PROTEST IS FILED WITHIN 30
DAYS AFTER THE LAST DATE OF PUBLICATION, THE CHANGE MAY BE APPROVED

WITHOUT A HEARING.



Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife MAY | 8 2000
Transfer Comment Form

Reference: Transfer # 8490
We have reviewed the application for transfer and provide the following comments:
Please check one of the boxes related to potential injury to water rights.

X There does not appear to be a potential for injury to instream or other water rights as a resuit
of the transfer.

O We believe that the transfer would injure the instream or other water right(s) on
, tributary to . The nature of the

injury is as follows:

(Pleasc altach any available supporting information.)

Please check one of the boxes related to requiring a fish screen or by-pass device.

& Pursuant to ORS 540.525 or 540.532, a condition should be included in any order approving
the transfer to require the installation of a fish screen or by-pass device to prevent fish from
leaving (source) and entering the diversion. The existing point of diversion is:

O Equipped with an appropriate fish screening or by-pass device; or  ¢u wleno~-)
O Included on the priority list of screening projects established pursuant to section 8,
chapter 933, Oregon Laws 1989,

The applicant should contact the following person to obtain additional information on the
plans and specifications for the required fish screen or by-pass device and to obtain
information about ODFW's cost sharing program for scre ning and by-pass devices:
ODFW staff name: er-n e, f(eps e
Address: L TNE VANQENBEY c AVE .
City/State/Zip:__CO@RNALLLE, &l G 320 - QHYUL
Phone: (5:44)’_) 75 7— LL/ €t  x 2557

O A fish screen or by-pass device should not be required as g conditioryof approval of the
transfer. % é E

Signat
/%/C/ME(_ £. G—zAA—f

Printed Name

'D:(-neuc,-r FisH G{DL.OG-IS"T
Tllle

Please return this form to Teresa Vonn, Water Resources Department, 942 SW 6th Street, Suite
E, GRANTS PASS OR 97526 by May 19, 2000.




JOHH P DROLET
WATEAMASTER

APR 2T 2000
Water Resources Department

26 April 00

Harold R. Bettencourt file # T-8490
P.O. Box 1585
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Dear Mr. Bettencourt:

Reference is made to your 21 April dated letter rerouted from
OWRD in Salem and received here today regarding your above
referenced pending water right transfer for the consolidation of points of
diversion.

Attached is a copy of my evaluation of the proposed transfer,
coincidently also completed and forwarded to our regional office in
Crants Pass on that same date. As you can see, based on the information
contained in your transfer application, I have no objection to the
proposed transfer.

Should you have questions, please get in touch. Our office is

located in the Courthouse Annex in Coquille City.
Sincerely,

S

John P. Drolet
Waiermuastel, Disirict 19

JPD/dt

CF: BRS
Vonn ( Girants T’As.sj

T-8480.D19

COOS COUNTY ANNEX, 290 NORTH CENTRAL ST., COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 PHONE 396-3121

EXT. 254



A Buslder
Phonc: 5-11-267-6080
K.IS"H“ I T:‘ll(‘!\ S Hes 1084 South 3th Street 800-36.1-8890
1] Coos Bay, Oregon 97120 Fax: 541-267-1098
.
April 21st, 2000

Water Master # 19 John Drolett
Water Resources Department
158 12th street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

Reference transfer # 8490

Mr. Drolett:

I operate a 100 pair cow calf operation in Lee Valley, just East of Myrtle Point, Oregon and have applied for
cost share assistance from the USDA through the environmental quality incentives program. | have been working
with Tom Purvis in the Cogquille office to develop a total farm management program which will stifl allow for an
efficient sensible farming operation, but provide for a positive impact to the total environmental due to our
ranching operations.

[ have recently requested a walver (see enclosed) to allow me to begin the installation of a permanent buried
mainline and permanent buried two inch trough watering system which will be used to apply irrigation water and
cattle drinking water from the North Fork of the Coquille River to our summer pasturelands prior to the
anticipated fall approval of our contract by the Farm Service Agency Committee. [ think this waiver will allow us
to gain a year on the negative impact associated with our current method of irrigation and cattle watering. More
specifically, [ will have to allow my cow-calf pairs to water directly from the river even though the river banks
have just been completely fenced and will have to install four pumps @ four different diversion points for
inigating pastures versus one permanent irrigation pump and no cattle up and down my permanently fenced
banks. | currently am pasturing this property through May 15th. | will pull the cattle off May 15th until hay
season (approx. July 1st-15th). Shortly thereafter, | will need to start irrigation and pasture through November
15th.

{ have not started the installation of the pipeline, and am aware that | must wait for consideration of a waiver to
remain eligible for the financial assistance, and will not use water from the new point prior to your formal deci-
sion on this matter. Tom Purvis has communicated the requirement for this pipeline installation in accordance
with NCRS standards and specifications and will be sharing all plans and specifications with me prior to
installation to meet his approval.

Thanks in advance for your consideration hopefully no later then June 1st 2000, and please do not hesitate to
contact me @ 541/267-6990 If you have any questions.

Sincerely,
14
ngu ( . RECEIVED
Harold R. Bettencourt _ APR 2 4 2000
WATER F!ESOUEE&&?EP’I‘.
SALEM.Q -Rﬂ-l C‘. Co?w "Q M

0'-!-?.[--00/69(



| Water Resources Dé"ﬁfgﬁgrﬁ

i . Oregon APR 2.5 2000 Commerce Building

_ 158 12th Street NE
John A. Kitzhaber. M.D., Govemor Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
‘[.':d i i INTEROFFICE MEMO FAX (503) 378-8130
gl
TO: S ‘njm f/&-M"\._.. DATE; OH-%! 0o

FROM: _ A__ WATERMASTER, DISTRICT # [F

GROU TER SECTI
(SIGNATURE)

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER #__ % £ 7.0

A change in: POU POA USE of water.
In the name(s) of M M'

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

TIAY BEMADE WITHOUT INIURY)  WOULD RESULTTN INJURY* to an existing water
right.

Trare \& one wmtervenussy ?otb’, F# 2407 1 Swy NE ' Sec 22,
Pth 24097 1x Sentor (1 %56 1w priordy To the h.;ild's B?.mg _proposa

Sovr C.;M\n\hllul} Pol's -+ | would npt expect wuvy o Ha senior
\'\q‘ﬂ. - t 1 =T

- —

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE @m Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening po

intfis‘_) for diversion between the
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No) 17

z4091

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion.. . .
L (2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.
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Water Resources Department

r egon Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Govesnor Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

April 17, 2000

Steve Denney

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
4192 N Umpqua Hwy

Roseburg, OR 97470

Reference: Transfer # 8490

Enclosed for your review is a copy of a water right transfer application from N Fk
Coquille River, tributary of Coquille River.

Consistent with the Oregon Plan, we are soliciting your input on whether the proposed
transfer would injure an instream water right or any other water right in which ODFW has an
interest. If you believe that the transfer would injure a water right, please describe the nature of
the injury and provide any supporting information which you have available.

ORS 540.525 and 540.532 require that we consult with you to determine if a fish screen
or by-pass device should be required in conjunction with a permanent or historic change in a
point of diversion. If you request a fish screen or by-pass device , we will include such a
condition in the transfer order and the applicant will be eligible to participate in ODFW's cost
sharing program for screening and by-pass devices.

We must receive your response in our Grants Pass office

Attention: Teresa Vonn
Water Resources Department
942 SW 6th Street, Suite E
GRANTS PASS OR 97526

by May 19, 2000 in order to consider it in our decision on the application and to include the
appropriate conditions in any approval order. We will presume that you do not have comments
and do not intend to request fish screens or by-pass devices if we do not receive a response.

If you have questions, please call (541)471-2886 ext 228.

Enclosure

ce: Wm # 19, John Drolet
Applicant



TRANSFER CHECK OFF LIST

TRANSFER FILE # ¥4 9 0

DATE RECEIVED bf= [/~ 000

DATE MONEY SLIPPED Lofry P —0O

DATE RECEIPTED by 2 = o0

VALID WATER RIGHT? v Yes No /
TEMP ALT AC___ (Greg) IRRDIST_ _ (Greg) PERM AMEND___(Kelly) DIV 15_“ or TEMP Divl5 (Larry)
LETTER FROM ATTORNEY YES (PUT INFO ON FRONT COVER) _X o
FOLDER FILLED OUT* Lo 13009

INDEX CARD L -1 2700

ENTERED IN DB L~ {300

TYPE BLACK BOOK ~f = 12~ O Oand color code)

RECORD MONEY/RECEIPT# _ &/~ |22 - 04

CONTENTS MARKED LD —o0

COLOR CODED — Yes

4 COPIES MADE & STAMPED __/{ — | -0

CERTIFICATE MARKED Al 20

CERTIFICATE COPIED Al — O

PULL APPLICATIONS L~ ¢~ 00

APP FOLDER MARKED L i fm OO

FINAL PROOF MAP COPIED _ 4f~£ ¥~ OO

PERMIT MARKED s

PERMIT COPIED i

PERMIT MAP COPIED [

DECREE MARKED 1

DECREE COPIED L

ADJUDICATION MAP COPIED /

ENTRIES CHECKED H~t4~90  CHECKED BY @mn‘ FOLDER__“—
PUBLIC NOTICE DATE I~ (% ~00 (PREPARED & COPIED)

LETTER SENT X~ 7 7 — © Olrrigation District (copy of app & map)

COPY TO WM -1 7- o0

BLUE FORM TO WM 4{—~]7=2 &  Orange P A/Yellow Temp/GREEN disVLAVENDAR alta
COPY TO GW ——""" __ POA, APOA, or [SW TO GW ONLY(as POD)]

BLUE FORM TO GW w————""""""" Orange Perm Amend/Yellow Temp/Grn Dist/Lav Alt Acr
COPY TO CWRE Li) 2 TP

LETTER TO ODFW 4~ (7= O  ALL Surface water POU/USE (POD and APOD FISH SCREENS)
TRANSFER SENT TO: SWK @- NCR — SCR -- ER

*SHRINK. DATA IF THERE ARE MANY FILES INVOLVED AND TAPE TO FOLDER

TRANCHK1/26/0¢



Water Resources Department
r egon Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

John A, Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97301-4172
{503) 378-3739
April 17, 2000 FAX (503) 378-8130

Harold Bettencourt
P. 0. Box 1585
Coos Bay, OR 97420

REFERENCE: Transfer 8490

On 04-11-2000 we received your water right transfer application requesting a
change in POD for use of water from N Coquille River. The application was
accompanied by $ 700.00. Our receipt 36871 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual report
regarding the potential for injury to existing water rights which may be caused
by the change.

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is
needed. You will be contacted following this examination. If you have a
specific reason why your application should be examined ahead of other
applications, please send us a letter describing your reason. We may be able
to examine your application ahead of others.

You may not use water from the new point of diversion until the transfer
application has been approved. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of
the water right, you should continue to use the water as described by your
existing water right. If the land is sold before the transfer is approved, you
will need to obtain consent from the buyer to complete the transfer.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application
or map are required.

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (800) 624-3199 or
(503) 378-3739.
cc: Watermaster #1959, John Drolet

CWRE #441, Thomas M. Hoshall

enclosure

&5



County: CO0s

Transfer: 8490

Certificate: 33701/35525/33710/30146

Priority Date: 2-14-1964/2-3-1964/2-10-1964/1-23-1957
Name : HAROLD BETTENCOURT

Address: P. O. BOX 1585, COQS BAY 97420
Change: POD

Source: N FK COQUILLE RIVER

Authorized POD: 288 12W 22 NENE SENE

28S 12W 23 SENW NWSW
Proposed POD: 288 12W 22 NWNE



weii-) mar

/T,8490

Application for Water Right

State of Oregan
Water Rasources Department

168 12th Street NE, Satem, OR 97310
m {503137B-8455 - (800)624-3199
@ wyww.wrd, Stale.orus

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you, If
any requested information does not apply to your application, insert “n/a.” Plense read and refer to the instructions

when completing your application. Thank you. HECEIVE D

| . MAR 3 1 200y
APPLICATION FOR: WATER REs.
SALEM, OREGON —

Pleass check one

O Water Right Transfer 0O Temporary Transfer 00 Permit Amendment
X Historic Point of Diversion Change =~ O Govemment Action Point of Diversion,

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: Ffl'MRCJLD BETTENCOUR'I:“I

rst
Address: P.O. Box 1585

Coos Bay OR 97420

Ciy State Zp
Phone: - (54-1-1) 267-5630

Homa Work Other
*Fax: *E-Mail address:

*Optional infornation

2.TYPE OF CHANGE

O Use O Place of Use X Paint of Diversion 0O Point of Appropriation

Reason for change:

Consolidate Points of Diversion and reduce riparian disturbance,

RECEIVED

APR 11 2000
WATER RESOURCES DE
;OREGON

Is the land within an irrigation or other water district? OYes XNo

If yes, include district name:

For Department Usa

App. No. Permit No. Dale

Tran<ter Amlication/ 1



- 8¢q0

4. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

0 Change in Use:
Proposed use:

N/A

¥ Change in Point of Diversion or Point of Appropriation:

X Change

Cld point of diversion or
point of appropriation will not
be used for this portion of
the water right.

~ RECEIVED

C  Additional MAR 3 1 2000

Both old and new pointSWATER RESOURCES
diversion or points of appro-SALEM, OREGOI‘? e
priation will be used for this

portion of the water right.

Location of Proposed Point of Diversion or Point of Apprapriation

Coordinates 1/41/4 .
(from recognized survey corner) ; Section Section Township Flgnge
590" South, 1774' West NwW4 NEF 22 285 12w
from the NE corner of Section 22
o Change in Place of Use:
Location of Proposed Place of Use
. . Govemment 1/4 1/4 Tax Lot Acres
Township Range Section Lot or DIC Section Number {If appropriale)
N/A
Remarks:

Travchor Annfitinad



6. EXHIBITS MAR 3 1 200

Application may be rejected if all appropriate exhibits are not enclosed. WATER ReSQ U
SALEM, ORREngNDEP

Land Use Information Form: Evidence of use within last five years,
O Enclosed or not subject to forfeiture:
O Not needed: (must meet the following O Best evidence is an affidavit from a knowl-
four requirements) edgeable person describing the water use.
TR Statements saying water was delivered or
0 In EFU zone or imigation district. assessments/fees were paid are insuffi-

@ Change in place of use only. cient. Evidence must show actual use of
® No structural changes needed, includ- the water for the authorized purpose, in
ing diversion works, delivery facilities, the authorized place of use.
other structures.
O Irrigation only. Water Well Reports:

O If application is for a change in point of

= Is_.::i: "traig:f técéeg;\:)e:rnments (city, county, appropriation or change from surface
C '0 e ' Con n water to ground water, attach copies of all
water well reports. |f reports are not
available, describe construction details
Map: including well depth, static water level, and
R information necessary to establish the

G Water Right Transfer: Must be prepared by a
setifiod Water Rioht Exaniner : ground water body developed or proposed
Certified Water Right Examiner. 0 ba developed.

O All others: Need not be prepared by a Certified

Water Right Examiner. Fees:
Deed O Amount enclosed §
eed: See instruction book for fee schedule.

O Must accompany all applications, except
permit amendment requests.

-7. SIGNATURE

i (we) swear that | (we) have read the above application and the statements made are true
and accprate,

7[6? . Betteacrsit (ji { 20 /o0

applicdfit sigriatue h "name (print)
apphcant sigrature name (print) date

Before you submit your application be sure you have:

i
« Answered each question completely. RqCEIVEI

» Attached a legible map which includes township, range, section, APIIR 11 2000

quarter/quarter and tax lot number.

) iy WATER RESOURCES |
Included the necessary exhibits. SALEM, OREGOM

*» Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department i

for the appropriate amount. |

Transfor dvnlicatinnl R
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Attachment 1 RECE'VED
Permittee: Donald K. Laird MAR 3 1 2000
Permit/Certificate # 29322/33701 WATER RESQU

RC
Priority Date February 14, 1964 SALEM, OHEG,‘.Egl\? at
Authorized use Irrigation for 59.8 acres
P.O.D. location 2620 feet South & 1220 feet West

From the NE corner of Sec. 22,
SE% NE%, Sec. 22, T28S, R12W.

Authorized place of use:
T28S R12W, 522

Lot 1 8.0 Acres NE# NE#
Lot 3 10.6 Acres SW#% NE}
Lot 4 394 Acres SEF NE#
Lot 4 1.8 Acres NE% SE%

Permitted amount of water 0.75 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed efficiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10’

Discharge lift = 10’

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _(6.61) (20HP) = 132.2 = 0.9 cfs
10' + 10" + 127" 147 of head

RECEIVED

APR 11 2000

OURCES DEPT.
WATER A OREGON



0
<« ¥4 RECEwVED

Attachment?2

MAR 3 1 2000
Permittee: Norland Gant
Permit/Certificate # 20302/35525 ' GALEM OIS
Priority Date February 3, 1964
Authorized use Domestic (2) & Irrigation for 48.0 acres
P.0O.D. location 1950feet South & 2720 feet West;

190 feet South & 1120 feet West
From the NE corner of Sec. 22,
SE$ NW2: & NE} NE%, Sec. 22, T28S,

R12W.

Authorized place of use:

T28S5,R12W, 522
Lot 1 6.0 Acres NE4 NE#
Lot 2 17.8 Acres NW3 NE
Lot 3 20.0 Acres SW4+ NE%
Lot 2 1.0 Acres NEf NW3
Lot 3 3.2 Acres SE+ NW%

Permitted amount of water: 0.61 ¢fs
Domestic 0.01 cfs
Irrigation 0.6 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10’

Discharge lift = 10°

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump __(6.61) (20 HP) = 132.2 = 0.9 cfs
10’ + 10" + 127" 147 of head RECE“’ED
APR 11 2000

SALEM, OREGON
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Attachment3
RECEIVED
Permittee: Melvin E. Zumwalt
MAR :
Permit/Certificate # 29316/33710 3.1 2000
Priority Date February 10, 1964 WATER RESOURCES DEP'
Authorized use Irrigation for 25.6 acres SALEM, OREGON

P.O.D. location 2920feet South & 710 feet East;
2230 feet South & 2080 feet East
From the NW corner of Sec. 23,
SE$ NWi & NW4 SW4, Sec. 23, T28S,

R12W.
Authorized place of use:
T28S R12W, 523
Lot 3 16.4 Acres SE: NW3
Lot 4 90 Acres SWi NW3

0.2 Acres NW# NW#$

Permitted amount of water: 0.32 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10’

Discharge lift = 10

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _ (6.61) (20 HP) = 132.2 =09 cfs
10' + 10’ + 127" 147 of head

RECEIVED

APR 11 2000

URCES DEFT.
WATER RE R OREGON
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\ EIVED

Attachment4 REC
MAR 3 1 2000

Permittee: Melvin E. Zumwalt ES DEPT.
Permit/Certificate # 24662/30146 WATER RESOURCESN -
Priority Date January 23, 1957
Authorized use Livestock & Irrigation for 27.4 acres
P.O.D. location 370feet South & 670 feet East

From the W# corner of Sec. 23,
NW4 SW4%, Sec. 23, T28S, R12wW.

Authorized place of use:

T28S R12W, 523
Lot 4 20.4 Acres SW1 NwWi
Lot 4 7.0 Acres NW3% sWi

Permitted amount of water: 0,29 cfs

Livestock 0.01 cfs
Irrigation 0.28 cfs

RECEIVED
System capacity: APR 11 2000
Given Data: DEP1

RESOURCES

Operating pressure = 50 psi WAT%HALEM. OREGON
Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)
Suction lift =10’
Discharge lift = 10°

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _ (6.61) (20HP) = 132.2 =09 cfs
10' + 10" + 127" 147" of head
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' HAROLD BETTENCOLRT

ws __P. Q. BOX 1585
COOSBAY.___OR 97420

—241-267-5630

e fn POD

e 04/11/2000

of hearing

of hearing

of order Vol. » Page
for application of water

mailed

recelved

icate fssued Vol. + page

T-8490

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

illeRiver

Name &ggg

Trib, of n.mﬂb.k\klmﬁnﬁi Comnty ot .. C 06 S
Use .L_x i, aq $\&N\§§h§\n

Quantity of water

No. of acres

Name of ditch

Date of priarity ... 2-14-1964/2-3-1964/2-10-1964/1-23-1957

In name of Donald K Laird/NorlandGrant/Melvin E Zumwalt

Adjudication, Vol.

App. No. mmmwm .. Per, No. mmwm ..... .. Cert. No, .

246

Certificate cancelled

» page

i —

Mﬂﬂw@ made on record by

REMARKS

.d\\ﬂ&\\@&h A, Hesha ll CRE % 4/

{-1%- 200

FEES PAID
Ynfeo | wer | 30507
TOTAL .
Cert, Fee U
3 BEFUNDED

702 LR
IV |
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T -840
State of Oregon

Water Rasources Department App“catlon for Water nght

158 12th Street NE, Salem, OR 97310
m (503)378-8455 - (800/624-3199
@ www.wid.siate.orus

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found fo be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If
any requested information does not apply fo your application, insert “n/a.” Please read and refer to the instructions

when completing your application. Thank you. HECE'VE D

MAR 3 1 2004

APPLICATION FOR: WATER
SALEM, OREGON - |

Please check ocne

OWater Right Transfer 0 Temporary Transfer O Permit Amendment
X Historic Point of Diversion Change 0O Government Action Paint of Diversion

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: HAROLD BETTENCOURT

First Last
Address: P.Q. Box 1585

Coos Bay OR 97420

City Slate Zip
Phone: | (541) 267-5630

Home Work Other
*Fax: *E-Mail address:
*Optional information

2.TYPE OF CHANGE
O Use O Place of Use X Point of Diversion 0 Point of Appropriation

Reason for change:

Consolidate Points of Diversion and reduce riparian disturbance,

Is the land within an irrigation or other water district? O Yes K No -
" RECEIVED
If yes, include district name:
APR 11 2000
WATER RESOURCEgﬁJi

For Department Use

App. No. Permit No. Date

Transfer Annlieationd 1



T-$9490

4. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

O Change in Use:
Proposed use;

N/A

X Change in Point of Diversion or Point of Appropriation:

X Change
Old point of diversion or

point of appropriation will not

be used for this portion of
the water right.

RECEIVED

G Additional MAR 3 1 2000

Both old and new pointsWATER RESOURCES
diversion or points of appro-SALEM, OE'E(E.‘()I\'IJ eF
priation will be used for this

portion of the water right.

Location of Proposed Point of Diversion or Point of Appropriation

Coordinates L 1/41/4
(from recognized survey comer) ! Section Section Township Range
590" South, 1774’ West Nw$ NEZ 22 285 12w
from the NE corner of Section 22
0 Change in Place of Use:
Location of Proposed Place of Use
. Govemment 1/41/4 ;| Tax Lot Acres
Township Range Section Lot or DIC Section :  Number {if appropriate)
N/A
Remarks:
RECEIVED
APR—11-2000
WATER RESOUHCESB?EH
GALEM; OREGO

Tranchor dotdimabions /1



T.¢4q¢c RECEIVED

6. EXHIBITS i MAR 31 2000
Application may be rejected if all appropriate exhibits are not enclosed. WATER RESOy
SALEN, 0,?%&95#
Land Use Information Form: Evidence of use within last five years,
D Enclosed or not subject to forfeiture:

O Best evidence is an affidavit from a knowi-
edgeable person describing the water use.
Statements saying water was delivered or

O Not needed: (must meet the following
four requirements)

0 InEFU zpne or irrigation district. assessments/fees were paid are insuffi-
© Change in place of use only. cient. Evidence must show actual use of
© No siructural changes needed, includ- the walter for the authorized purpose. in
ing diversion works, delivery facilities, the authorized place of use.
other structures.
@ |Irrigation only. Water Weil Reports:
. . O If application is for a change in point of
e :{:{:"ﬁggf%ﬂg&‘fﬁmmems (city, county, appropriation or change from surface
C b e C.O o n water to ground water, attach copies of all
] water well reporis. If reports are not

available, describe construction details
including well depth, static water ievel, and

Map: . 2 .
. blish the
G Water Right Transfer: Must be prepared by a grfc?t:?c? fme"retffif ?irgvteoloepség or proposed
Certified \Water Right Examiner. to be developed
O Allothers: Need not be prepared by a Certified
Water Right Examiner. Fees:
Deed O Amount enclosed $
eed. 0§ f - 3 ertfie
O Must accompany all applications, except See instruction book for fee schedule,
permit amendment requests.
-7. SIGNATURE

| {(we) swear that | (we) have read the above application and the statements made are true
and accurafe,

7[4{0 Bttt 03 /30 /0

applicdfit $igratu-e = o =3 “name (print) date
apolicant sicrar,re name (print} date
|
Before you submit your application be sure you have: d
« Answered each question completely. H CE|VE[
» Attached a legible map which includes township, range, section, APR 11 2000
quarter/quarter and tax lot number.
. e WATER RESOURCES [
Included the necessary exhibits. SALEM, OREGON
* Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Depariment
for the appropriate amount.

Teanchw dsmlications B
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Attachment 1 RECEWED
Permittee: Donald K. Laird MAR 3 1 2000
Permit/Certificate # 29322/33701 WATER RESOY

Priority Date February 14, 1964 SALEM, ORRECGEgn? EFL
Authorized use Irrigation for 59.8 acres

P.O.D. location 2620 feet South & 1220 feet West

From the NE corner of Sec. 22,
SE4 NE%, Sec. 22, T28S, R12W.

Authorized place of use:
T285,R12W, 522

Lot 1 8.0 Acres NE$} NE:
Lot 3 10.6 Acres SW4% NE
Lot 4 39.4 Acres SE4 NE%
Lot 4 18 Acres NEj SE:

Permitted amount of water 0.75 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed efficiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10’

Discharge lift = 10

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _ (6.61) (20 HP) = 132.2 =09 cfs
10" + 10" + 127 147 of head

RECEIVED

APR 11 2000

URCES DEPT.
AT R OREGON



<~ ¥4 REcEvED

Attachment?2

MAR 3 1 2000
Permittee: Norland Gant
Permit/Certificate # 29302/35525 WAT?:EE&O élgEOESI?EPI
Priority Date February 3, 1964
Authorized use Domestic (2) & Irrigation for 48.0 acres
P.O.D. location 1950feet South & 2720 feet West;

190 feet South & 1120 feet West
From the NE corner of Sec. 22,
SE: NW#$ & NEF NE%, Sec. 22, T285,

R12W.

Authorized place of use:

T28S R12W, 522
Lot 1 6.0 Acres NE# NE}
Lot 2 17.8 Acres NW4% NE3
Lot 3 20.0 Acres SW4 NE#
Lot 2 1.0 Acres NEF Nw3
Lot 3 3.2 Acres SE$ Nwi

Permitted amount of water: 0.61 ¢fs
Domestic 0.01 cfs
Irrigation 0.6 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10

Discharge lift = 10

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump __(6.61) (20 HP) = 132.2 = 0.9 cfs
10'+10' + 127 147’ of head REGE|VED
APR 11 2000
URCES DEPT.
WATESBAEEMSPOHEGON



g4’

Attachment3

RECEIVED
Permittee: Melvin E. Zumwalt MAR
Permit/Certificate # 29316/33710 31 2000
Priority Date February 10, 1964 WATER RESOURCES DEP
Authorized use Irrigation for 25.6 acres SALEM, OREGON
P.O.D. location 2920feet South & 710 feet East:

2230 feet South & 2080 feet East
From the NW corner of Sec. 23,
SE$ NW# & NW$ SW4, Sec. 23, T28s,

Ri2w.
Authorized place of use:
T28S,R12W, 523
Lot 3 16.4 Acres SE} Nw}
Lot 4 9.0 Acres SW$ Nwi

0.2 Acres NW#$ Nw#

Permitted amount of water: 0.32 cfs

System capacity:

Given Data:

Operating pressure = 50 psi

Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)

Suction lift =10’

Discharge lift = 10’

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _ (6.61) (20 HP) = 132.2 = 0.9 cfs
10 + 10’ + 127" 147 of head

RECEIVED

APR 11 2000
DEFT.

WS IE RS
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Attachment4 RECEIVED
MAR 3 1 2000

Permittee: Melvin E. Zumwalt CES DEPT.

Permit/Certificate # 24662/30146 WATERRESOURESON

Priority Date January 23, 1957

Authorized use Livestock & Irrigation for 27.4 acres

P.0.D. location 370feet South & 670 feet East

From the W4 corner of Sec. 23,
NW#$ sW%, Sec. 23, T285, RI2w,

Authorized place of use:

T28S,R12W, 523
Lot 4 20.4 Acres SW31 Nw3
Lot 4 7.0 Acres NW#% SW#%

Permitted amount of water: 0.29 cfs

Livestock 0.01 cfs
Irrigation 0.28 cfs

RECEIVED
System capacity: APR 11 2000
Given Data: DE

RESOURCES

Operating pressure = 50 psi WATE S LEW, OREGON
Pump 20 HP (with assumed effiency factor of 75% = 6.61)
Suction lift =10’
Discharge lift = 10’

Assume 50 psi x head factor @ 2.31 friction loss factor @ 1.1 = 127.0' of
head

Q-pump _ (6.61) (20 HP) = 132.2 =09 cfs
10' + 10" + 127’ 147’ of head
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| Located in portions of Government lots
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Lots 3 SEJ4 NW)}, 4 SWy NWY4, 4 NWY SWY% & NWY NWY
Section 23, Township 28 South, Range 12 West, W.M.

Certificates 35525, 33701, 30146 & 33710

Coos County, Oregon
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RECORD: CERTIFICATE 35525
P.0.D. IS 1950 FEET SOUTH AND
2720 FEET WEST FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 22.
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Thomas M. Hoshall
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NOTE:
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WATER RIGHTS TRANSFER MAP

2 | LEGEND
Located in portions of Government lots
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